Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450

03/06/2006 I 01 FC:8021 03-07-2006

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

	D. Box 1450 exandria, VA 22313-1450 103191	1517					
		Attorney Docket No. 123720					
	Please record the attached original	iginal document or copy thereof.					
1.	A. Name of conveying parties: Alex Ka Tim POON	2. A. Name and address of receiving party: NIKON CORPORATION					
	Leonard Wai Fung KHO B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	NIKON CORPORATION 2-3, MARUNOUCHI 3-CHOME CHIYODA-KU TOKYO 100-8331 JAPAN					
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?					
		☐Yes ☒ No					
	Security Agreement Change of Name						
	Other						
	B. Execution Date: [All] February 22, 2006						
4.	This document is being filed together with a new application.						
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)					
LIT		Tached? Yes No OD FOR PROVIDING FLUID FOR IMMERSION					
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
	Name: Mario A. Costantino	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00					
		B. Enclosed (Check No. 177047)					
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.					
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informa	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of					
	the griginal document. Mario A. Costantino Registration No. 33,565	Date: February 28, 2006					
RNE	00000057 11362833 Total number of pages inc	ncluding cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2					

PATENT REEL: 017632 FRAME: 0234

02080

**			WORLDWIDE AS	SSIGNMENT		
		(1)	Alex Ka Tim POON	(5)		
(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	-	Leonard Wai Fung KHO	(6)		
				(7)		
				(8)		
		each of		ne dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valu I sufficiency of which are hereby acknow n, transfer and set over to		
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	NIKON CORPORATION			
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	2-3 Marunouchi 3-chome, C	hiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-8331 Japan		
(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal nentire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100 a countries: in the invention; in all applications for patent or similar rights on the invention, sincluding any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, international, consubstitute and reissue application(s), including any application(s) filed in any country based including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any treaty or conventing grants, such as Letters Patent, certificates, utility models, confirmations, extensions, reissues reexamination certificates that may be granted in the U.S. and in all other countries on the in						
(11)	Insert Identification, such as Title, Case	(11) APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR PROVIDING FLUID FOR IMMERSION LITHOGRAPHY				
	Number or Foreign					
	Application Number	*). eccuted an application for patent in the U		
		filled States of Affierica on				
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12) o	n February 22, 2	2006		
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications	(13) I	U.S. Application Serial Number February 28, 20			
applicinterferor production or production and application or production	e separate assignments in c 2) Each undersigned agration or grant for the inventence. 3) Each undersigned agravisions of the International 4) Each undersigned agrave in the United States and 5) Each undersigned aurny and all grants resulting wey the entire interest hereist assignment is binding on 6) Each undersigned here	rees to exection and to rees to exect Convention rees to perfect any other thorizes and from said an assigned, whim and heby grants e in order t	with such applications and grant cute all papers necessary in connicooperate with the Assignee in evite all papers and documents and notice of Protection of Industrial Protection all affirmative acts which mecountry in which the Assignee in direquests the Commissioner of the pplication(s) to the said Assignee and that he has not executed, are is heirs, successors, assigns and the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE.	ay be necessary to obtain, maintain or conay file a patent application(s). the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office ance, as Assignee of the entire interest, and and will not execute, any agreement(s) in o	be declared concerning any and going forward with such any in connection with claims and a valid grant to the dother issuing authorities to covenants that he has full right conflict herewith, and agrees any further identification	
Date	In witness whereof, exec	uted by the	undersigned on the date(s) oppo	osite the undersigned name(s).	(SEAL)	
Date	2/22/06		Inventor Signature	as.	(SEAL)	
Date						
Date			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)	
Date			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)	
			ast two witnesses who also sign l	ablic if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Conshere:	ul if outside the U.S.A. If	
Date			Witness			

Witness

PATENT REEL: 017632 FRAME: 0235

RECORDED: 02/28/2006

Date